

ITEM NO. 77+79

COURT NO. 7

Corrected

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20745/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in CS No. 466/2018 passed by the)

JASPREET CHINNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINMAYA TAPOVAN TRUST & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(IA No.131376/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130775/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item 79

M.A.No.1766/2019 in SLP(C) No.23762/2018

Date : 30-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha, Adv.

Ms.Pooja Dhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 30.9.2019.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall place on record the affidavit indicating complete details as to what steps they had undertaken after they came to know of the ex-parte decree passed against them.

M.A.No.1766/2019 in SLP(C) No.23762/2018

Issue notice, returnable on 30.9.2019.

Pending further consideration, the applicant shall not be required to hand over the possession to the Respondent-Chinmaya Tapovan Trust and shall continue to be in possession of the premises.

**(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER**

**(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER**