

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20745/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019
in CS No.466/2018 passed by the)

JASPREET CHINNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINMAYA TAPOVAN TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.131376/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.130775/2019 - FOR
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

MA No.1766/2019 in SLP(C) No.23762/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION; and, IA No.129080/2019 - FOR EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 14-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Natasha Dalmia, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Bhal Singh Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Senior Advocate
appearing for the respondent, the matter is adjourned to 04.11.2019
to enable the respondent Chinmaya Tapovan Trust to put in affidavit
in reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER