

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20745/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019
in CS No.466/2018 passed by the)

JASPREET CHINNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINMAYA TAPOVAN TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.131376/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.130775/2019 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

MA No.1766/2019 in SLP(C) No.23762/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION; and, IA No.129080/2019 - FOR EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 04-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, AOR
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. K. Indira, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Natasha Dalmia, Adv.
Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR
Ms. Suchakshu Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.11.2019.

In the meantime, the petitioner is permitted to file affidavit in rejoinder by 13.11.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER