

ITEM NO.20

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20745/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in CS No. 466/2018 passed by the)

JASPREET CHINNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINMAYA TAPOVAN TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 131376/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 130775/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 177279/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 165739/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

MA 1766/2019 in SLP(C) No. 23762/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.129080/2019-EXTENSION OF TIME)

Diary No(s). 39204/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No. 171898/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 171895/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 171899/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 04.12.2019, the premises in question, have already been handed over and Chinmaya Tapovan Trust ["the Trust", for short] has been put in possession.

Learned counsel appearing for Jaspreet Chinna submits that during the pendency of proceedings for eviction, Mr. Bhal Singh Malik, the tenant in the property was depositing the amount of rent with the concerned Court and deposits in that behalf now aggregate to about 30 lakhs. In his submission, the question regarding entitlement of this amount is yet to be decided.

Since nobody has appeared on behalf of the Trust, the matter is adjourned to 06.10.2021. Let notice be issued to the Advocate-on-Record who had entered appearance on behalf of the Trust.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER